Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
IIDirect Checks Unlimited, LLC	FORMERLY Direct Checks Unlimited, Inc.	106/22/2005 I	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paper Payment Services, LLC		
Street Address:	3680 Victoria Street North		
City:	Shoreview		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55126		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360241	#1 FOR CHECKS DIRECT
Registration Number:	2279990	CENTURY REMEMBERED
Registration Number:	2417931	CHECKS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	2518249	CHECKS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	1853638	DESIGNER CHECKS
Registration Number:	2280620	PERSONAL SIGNATURES
Serial Number:	78460896	I.D. THEFT GUARD
Serial Number:	78460889	IT'S YOUR NAME. PROTECT IT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)449-3419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (978) 449 3348

Email: hlabrecque@nebs.com

Correspondent Name: Heather B. LaBrecque

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0737

720024

CH \$2.15.0

Address Line 1: 500 Main Street Address Line 2: Deluxe Corporation, SBS Groton, MASSACHUSETTS 01471 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony C. Scarfone, Secretary Signature: /tony scarfone/ Date: 06/28/2005 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignment from DCU to PPS (1of3)#page1.tif source=Assignment from DCU to PPS (2of3)#page1.tif source=Assignment from DCU to PPS (3of3)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Direct Checks Unlimited LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having its place of business at 8245 North Union Boulevard, Colorado Springs, CO 80920 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Paper Payment Services, LLC., a Minnesota limited liability company, having its place of business at 3680 Victoria Street North, Shoreview, MN 55126 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged intending to be legally bound, the Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the registrations together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademarks. Assignee accepts full and entire ownership of the Trademarks with all the rights and privileges attached thereto.

And, for said consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over unto Assignee, it successors and assigns, and all claims, demands or rights of action which Assignor has or might have to recover damages and profits, or either, by reason of any infringement or infringements of any of said Trademarks prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the right to the Assignee, it successors and assigns to prosecute such demands or rights of action in its own name.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in contravention of the interests assigned herein and herewith consents to the recordation of assignment of said Trademarks to Assignee, it successors and assigns. Assignor, its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees to execute at no cost to Assignee any

> Page 1 of 3 TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0739

further documents and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest the full title of said Trademarks in Assignee, it successors and assigns, and record the same throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be signed by their duly authorized respective officers.

DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED LLC.

PAPER PAYMENT SERVICES LLC.

Anthony C. Scarfone Secretary

Date: June 22 , 2005

Anthony C. Scarfone, Secretary

Date: <u>fure</u> 2, 2005

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGN NO.	DATE OF ISSUE
#1 FOR CHECKS DIRECT	2360241	June 20, 2000
CENTURY REMEMBERED	2279990	September 21, 1999
CHECKS UNLIMITED	2417931	January 2, 2001
CHECKS UNLIMITED (and design)	2518249	December 11, 2001
DESIGNER CHECKS (and design)	1853638	September 13, 1994
PERSONAL SIGNATURES	2280620	September 28, 1999
TRADEMARK	APPLN NO.	FILING DATE
I.D. THEFT GUARD	78460896	August 2, 2004
IT'S YOUR NAME. PROTECT IT.	78460889	August 3, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0741

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/28/2005